AGENDA

WAYNE COUNTY COMMISSION

Special Meeting February 20, 2024 Room 103, Wayne County Courthouse 3:30 P.M.

AGENDA ITEMS

The following is public notice that a special meeting of the Wayne County Commission will be held on Tuesday, February 20, 2024, at 3:30 p.m. in Room 103 of the Wayne County Courthouse (700 Hendricks Street, Wayne, WV 25570). The purpose of this meeting will be the following business items:

- 1. Consider approving an order for the submission of an excess levy election by the County Commission of Wayne County, West Virginia to be placed on the May 14, 2024 primary election ballot.
- 2. Consider use of County Fire Protection Funding received by Wayne County Commission.